
 

REPUBLIC OF TURKEY 
ABDULLAH GÜL UNIVERSITY 

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR 2015-2016 

 
FALL SEMESTER 
Applications for international students to undergraduate programs 5 March - 27 August 2015 
Applications to Graduate Programs 4 May - 27 August 2015 
Registration for newly admitted students placed through LYS 03 - 07 August 2015 
Victory Day 30 August 2015, Sunday 
Registration for students admitted through LYS Additional Placement 31 August - 02 September 2015 
SFL English Language Proficiency and Placement Exam (Written) 02 September 2015, Wednesday 
SFL English Language Proficiency and Placement Exam (Oral) 03 September 2015, Thursday 
Registration for Graduate Programs 14 - 15 September 2015 
Registration and Re-registration for Undergraduate / Graduate Courses 21 - 23 September 2015 
Feast of Sacrifice (Half-day holiday on 23 September 2015, Wednesday) 24 - 27 September 2015 
Registration for Undergraduate Programs by International Students  28 - 30 September 2015 
First Quarter of English Preparatory Classes 28 September - 20 November 2015 
Re-registration for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs by Excused Students 28 - 30 September 2015  
Applications to Special Studentship 28 September - 09 October 2015 
Fall Semester for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 28 September 2015 - 05 January 

2016 Add/Drop Period for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 12 - 14 October 2015 
Republic Day (Half-day holiday on 28 October 2015, Wednesday) 29 October 2015, Thursday 
Atatürk Memorial Day 10 November 2015, Tuesday 
Fall Semester Break (For English Preparatory Classes) 21- 29 November 2015 
Second Quarter of English Preparatory Classes 30 November 2015 - 22 January 

2016 Last Day for Course Withdrawal 11 December 2015, Friday 
No Classes for English Preparatory Students 25 December 2015, Friday 
New Year's Day 01 January 2016, Friday 
Final Exams for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 07 - 16 January 2016 
Last Day for the Announcement of Final Exam Grades for Undergraduate / Graduate 
Programs 

19 January 2016, Tuesday 
Undergraduate / Graduate Resit Exams 21 - 23 January 2016 
Last Day for the Announcement of Resit Exam Grades for Undergraduate / Graduate 
Programs 

26 January 2016, Tuesday 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 
Applications to Graduate Programs 01 November 2015 - 15 January 

2016 Registration for Graduate Programs 27 - 29 January 2016 
Registration and Re-registration for Undergraduate / Graduate Courses 27 - 29 January 2016 
Re-registration for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs by Excused Students 01 - 03 February 2016 
Applications to Special Studentship 01 February - 12 February 2016 
Spring Semester for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 01 February - 13 May 2016 
Third Quarter of English Preparatory Classes 01 February - 25 March 2016 
Add/Drop Period for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 15 - 16 February 2016 
Spring Semester Break (For All Academic Departments) 26 March - 03 April 2016 
Forth Quarter of English Preparatory Classes 04 April - 27 May 2016 
Last Day for Course Withdrawal 15 April 2016, Friday 
National Sovereignty and Children's Day 23 April 2016, Saturday 
Labor and Solidarity Day 01 May 2016, Sunday 
Final Exams for Undergraduate / Graduate Programs 16 - 25 May 2016 
Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day 19 May 2016, Thursday 
Last Day for the Announcement of Final Exam Grades for Undergraduate / Graduate 
Programs 

27 May 2016, Friday 
Undergraduate / Graduate Resit Exams 30 May - 01 June 2016 
Last Day for the Announcement of Resit Exam Grades for Undergraduate / Graduate 
Programs 

03 June 2016, Friday  
 
SUMMER SCHOOL 
Summer School Tuition Fee Payment Period 06 - 10 June 2016 
Summer School Classes (For All Academic Departments) 06 June - 29 July 2016 
Ramadan Feast (Half-day holiday on 04 July 2016, Monday) 05 - 07 July 2016 
Summer School Finals 01 - 05 August 2016 
Last Day for the Announcement of Final Exam Grades for Summer School 09 August 2016, Tuesday 


